A/D 581-40

## 10/475 955

## DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 OCT 2003

03-29-2	2004 <del></del>
Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
▼ 10 × 100 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1027062	230
TO the Horiotable Continussioner of Paterits and Tradentairs.	ಗಳು
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Emanuel Cohen	Name: Hall Effect Technologies Ltd.
Nasr-Eddine Djennati	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	22 The Office Village
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 22 The Office Village,
	Exchange Quay, Manchester M5 3EQ, U.K.
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
10/20/2003	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 475955	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Y Commence of the Commence of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Durando Birdwell & Janke, PLC	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
Internal Address:	Linclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ALL STATES	
2000 F. Dra advers Blad	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2929 E. Broadway Blvd.	
City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85716	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
<i>4/ /////</i>	
	/////- d. <
Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai	- WIII 1/2 10-24-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $4$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

5208819448

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Emanuel Cohen and Nasr-Eddine Djennati, do hereby assign and transfer unto Hall Effect Technologies Ltd., a corporation of the United Kingdom, having its principal offices at 22 The Office Village, Exchange Quay, Manchester, M5 3EQ, United Kingdom, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Magnetic Scanning Apparatus" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed by us on \_\_\_\_, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd. bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto said Hall Effect
Technologies Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to
said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent
therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of
America, including all rights under any and all international

1

conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; we further authorize said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Hall Effect Technologies Ltd. for the sole use and behoof of said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

5208819448

nominees.

We covenant with said Hall Effect Technologies Ltd., its successors, assigne and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, likense or other encumbrance.

Emaruel Cohen

20-10-00

Date

Nagr-Edding Diamer

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003** 

20 - 10. 2003

Date

3